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TITLE

CODE

E1020

E1030

E1040

E1050

E1060

E1070

PAY POLICY 30
ELECTED OFFICIALS

ON EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER PAID RETIREMENT

TITLE DESCRIPTION

GOVERNOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL
SECRETARY OF STATE
CONTROLLER
TREASURER

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

ANNUAL

SALARY
149,573
141,086
102,898
102,898
102,898

63,648

BIWEEKLY
SALARY
5,721.37
5,396.73
3,935.99
3,935.99
3,935.99

2,434.62

EFFECTIVE:

DAILY

RATE

408.6694

385.4809

281.1421

281.1421

281.1421

173.9016

JANUARY 01, 2012

HOURLY
RATE
71.52
67.46
49.20
49.20
49.20

30.43

THE CONTRIBUTION RATE FOR REGULAR MEMBERS OF THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM WHO ELECT EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER-PAID

RETIREMENT

IS 12.25%.



