ELECTED OFFICIALS ON EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER PAID RETIREMENT COMPENSATION SCIEDULE

COMPENSATION	SCHEDULE

TITLE CODE	TITLE DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL SALARY	BIWEEKLY SALARY	DAILY RATE	HOURLY RATE
E1020	GOVERNOR	149,573	5,721.37	408.6694	71.52
E1030	ATTORNEY GENERAL	141,086	5,396.73	385.4809	67.46
E1040	SECRETARY OF STATE	102,898	3,935.99	281.1421	49.20
E1050	CONTROLLER	102,898	3,935.99	281.1421	49.20
E1060	TREASURER	102,898	3,935.99	281.1421	49.20
E1070	LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	63,648	2,434.62	173.9016	30.43

THE CONTRIBUTION RATE FOR REGULAR MEMBERS OF THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM WHO ELECT EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER-PAID RETIREMENT IS 12.25%.